YouGov
July 22 - 23, 2014 You
1. Work less, paid less
If you had the opportunity to work one less day each week and receive 20 percent less pay, would you take that opportunity?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 15% 13% 16% 12% 13% 16% 21% 11% 14%
No 68% 73% 64% 70% 74% 65% 63% 68% 76%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 18% 20% 13% 19% 16% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (476) (516) (161) (397) (175) (330) (453) (209)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 15% 13% 13% 27% 15% 15% 21% 16% 19% 11% 14% 15%
No 68% 68% 73% 67% 66% 73% 71% 71% 67% 69% 66% 73%
Not sure 17% 19% 14% 6% 20% 12% 8% 13% 15% 19% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (760) (120) (112) (347) (287) (61) (130) (202) (214) (367) (209)
Employment
Total Employed full time or part time Not employed
Yes 15% 16% 13%
No 68% 74% 64%
Not sure 17% 10% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(992) (476) (516)

(Unweighted N)
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2. Work more, paid more
If you had the opportunity to work one more day each week and receive 20 percent more pay, would you take that opportunity?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 52% 53% 52% 59% 54% 48% 50% 52% 50% 58%
No 27% 28% 27% 23% 27% 30% 27% 33% 26% 24%
Not sure 20% 19% 22% 18% 19% 22% 22% 15% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (475) (517) (159) (259) (398) (176) (329) (453) (210)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 52% 47% 60% 74% 57% 52% 51% 43% 53% 42% 53% 59%
No 27% 30% 20% 18% 23% 31% 29% 40% 30% 34% 25% 24%
Not sure 20% 23% 20% 8% 20% 17% 19% 17% 16% 25% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (760) (120) (112) (347) (287) (61) (131) (202) (215) (367) (208)
Employment
Total Employed full time or part time Not employed
Yes 52% 53% 52%
No 27% 31% 25%
Not sure 20% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(992) (476) (516)

(Unweighted N)




YouGov
July 22 - 23, 2014 You
3. Work less, paid same

If you had the opportunity to work one less day each week and you would receive the same pay you do now, would you take that opportunity?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Yes 78% 80% 75% 74% 82% 82% 67% 79% 80% 69%

No 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 15% 8% 8% 19%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 17% 8% 9% 18% 13% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (472) (515) (161) (257) (395) (174) (327) (452) (208)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 78% 78% 71% 79% 74% 83% 91% 84% 81% 75% 76% 80%
No 10% 10% 14% 10% 14% 6% 5% 7% 10% 9% 9% 15%
Not sure 12% 12% 15% 11% 12% 11% 4% 9% 9% 17% 15% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (755) (120) (112) (342) (287) (61) (131) (202) (213) (364) (208)
Employment
Total Employed full time or part time Not employed

Yes 78% 85% 72%

No 10% 8% 12%

Not sure 12% 7% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (987) (475) (512)




YouGov
July 22 - 23, 2014 You
4. Work more, paid same

If you had the opportunity to work one more day each week and you would receive the same pay you do now, would you take that opportunity?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Yes 14% 14% 15% 19% 16% 13% 9% 16% 11% 21%

No 74% 76% 2% 66% 74% 80% 70% 74% 76% 68%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 15% 9% 7% 21% 10% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (469) (515) (160) (256) (395) (173) (325) (452) (207)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 14% 11% 24% 24% 22% 11% 2% 8% 18% 9% 17% 12%
No 74% 76% 66% 69% 67% 80% 92% 82% 74% 73% 69% 82%
Not sure 12% 13% 10% 6% 12% 8% 6% 10% 8% 18% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (753) (118) (113) (345) (286) (59) (130) (200) (210) (364) (210)
Employment
Total Employed full time or part time Not employed

Yes 14% 9% 19%

No 74% 86% 64%

Not sure 12% 5% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (984) (474) (510)




